

THE REPORT OF THE PART OF THE

08-28-2002 102203718

RE

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

08-14-2002

OVE

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	S ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
American Medical Systems, Inc.	Name: AMS Research Corporation			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10700 Bren Road West			
☐ Corporation – State of Delaware				
Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Minnetonka State: MN ZIP: 55343			
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
│ │ │ │ │ │ │ │	☐ Association			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ General Partnership			
☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership			
Fife-this Date: Newspiles 40, 2004				
Effective Date: November 16, 2001	☐ Other			
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is altached. ☐ Yes ☐ No			
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
A Trademark Application No/s	B. Trademark Registration No(s).			
A. Trademark Application No(s).				
see Exhibit "A" attached to enclosed Assignment see Exhibit "A" attached to enclosed Assignment				
Additional numbers attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: -26-			
document should be mailed.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$665.00			
Name: Barbara J. Grahn, Esq.	☐ Enclosed			
Firm: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
Internal Address: Suite 3300				
Street Address: 45 South Seventh St.	overpayment to Deposit Account.			
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-1609	Deposit account number:			
Our File No.: 687/200	50-1901			
A PO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the oregoing information is true as				
Barbara J. Grahn Name of Person Signing Signature	August 12, 2002 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with re				

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335
Washington, D.C. 20231

08/27/2002 DBYRNE

00000149 501901

75450 83

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 625.00 CH

TC2: 596284 v01 08/09/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0986

Exhibit A

Atty Docket No.	Trademark	Application No	Registration No
000687-000503/US	NATROLIN	75/450,083	
000687-000587/US	PROSTAJECT	76/105,215	
000687-000589/US	INHIBIZONE	78/040,326	
000687-000590/US	INVANCE	78/040,334	
000687-002007/US	TRANSFIX	78/056,803	
	SOLUTIONS FOR		
000687-002008/US	LIFE	78/066,663	
000687-002009/US	SPARC	78/066,698	
000687-002038/US	BIOFLOW	78/075,350	
000687-002056/US	INTEXEN	78/094,541	
000687-002055/US	INTEGRAFT	78/094,555	
000687-002057/US	SPARC	78/095,325	
000687-002059/US	INTELATA	78/102,071	
000687-002060/US	INTEDERM	78/102,073	
000687-002061/US	INTEMESH	78/102,075	
000687-002058/US	INTEZONE	78/102,220	
000687-000298/US	A (STYLIZED)		1,273,416
000687-000526/US	HYDROFLEX		1,350,516
	AMERICAN MEDICAL		
000687-000299/US	SYSTEMS & DESIGN		1,393,924
000687-000525/US	ENTRAC & DESIGN		1,768,539
000687-000501/US	AMS SECURO-T		1,839,925
000687-000500/US	AMS AMBICOR		1,912,387
000687-000505/US	UROLUME		2,034,153
000687-000504/US	ULTREX		2,052,789
000687-000502/US	COAGULOOP		2,188,559
000687-000529/US	ACTICON		2,432,215
000687-000550/US	UROVIVE		2,502,319

TRADEMARKTOTAL P.04
REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0987

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT



This Assignment is made and effective as of November 16, 2001.

08-14-2002
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26

WHEREAS, American Medical Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, AMS Research Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), located and doing business at 10700 Bren Road West, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, including the goodwill and the business pertaining thereto;

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all of the marks identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, including the goodwill and the business pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed, effective as of the date stated above, in Minnesota on 29 July, 2002.

Print Name (M. Sames CALC

Print Title/Position: FJP/CFD

002 before me personally appeared are size of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the cribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the

American Medical Systems, Inc.

On 7-20-7007, 2002 before me personally appeared on the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed on behalf of American Medical Systems, Inc.

Notary Public

Affix Seal:

State of Minnesota

County of Hennepin



TC2: 593780 v01 07/29/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0988

)ss.